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BOND AREA 

ROOSEVELT & LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO 

RESERVOIR DATA 

POROSITY 

POROSITY 

PERMEABILITY 

WATER SATURATION 

Range 

Average 

Calculated 

Estimate 

FORMATION VOLUME FACTOR 

RECOVERY FACTOR '•• Estimate 

NET PAY Range 

NET PAY Average 

BUBBLE POINT - EST. 

RESERVOIR PRESSURE @ ABANDONMENT 

OIL GRAVITY 

GAS GRAVITY 

SOLUTION GOR 

OIL IN PLACE 

ESTIMATED ULTIMATE 
RECOVERABLE OIL 

ESTIMATED % DEPLETED 

THUS RECOVERABLE OIL ( § 1 0 - 1 - 6 8 <§> 72.3% i s : 

5-10% 

8% 

245 MD (From BHP data, BTA Bond #3) 

30% 

1.50 (Borden's Co r r e l a t i o n ) 

35% 

4-12' 

10 1 

3200' (Analogy w/vada Penn) 

500 

46° API @ 60° 

0..825 

Est. 1000 CF/Bbl. 

7758 x 0.08 x 0.70 
1.50 

290 Bbl/Acre Ft. 

2 90 x 35% or 102 Bbl/Acre Ft. 

102 x 10' or 1020 Bbl/Acre 

81,600 Bbl/80 Acres 

163,200 Bbl/160 Acres 

= 3200 - 2450 x 100 or 27.7% 
3200 - 500 

59,000 Bbls/80 acres 

118,200 Bbls/160 acres 

EXHIBIT NO lO 



BOND AREA 

ROOSEVELT & LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO 

ECONOMICS 

GROSS INCOME (OIL & GAS) 

WORKING INTEREST INCOME © 87.5% 

OPERATING COSTS AND TAXES 

NET WORKING INTEREST INCOME 

$3.20/Bbl. 

2.80/Bbl. 

0.50/Bbl. 

$2.30/Bbl. 

ASSUMING NO DEPLETION OF RESERVES: 

ACRES PER WELL 

ESTIMATED RECOVERY - BBLS 

TOTAL NET INCOME 

DEVELOPMENT COST PER WELL 

NET PROFIT PER WELL 

RATIO OF INCOME TO INVESTMENT 

80 

81,600 

$188,000 

$175,000 

$ 13,000 

1.07 

160 

163,200 

$376,000 

$175,000 

$201,000 

2.15 

ALLOWING FOR ESTIMATED DEPLETION OF RESERVES; 

ESTIMATED RECOVERY - BBLS 

TOTAL NET INCOME 

DEVELOPMENT COST PER WELL 

NET PROFIT (LOSS) PER WELL 

RATIO OF INCOME TO INVESTMENT 

59,000 118,200 

$135,800 $272,000 

$175,000 $175,000 

($ 39,200) $ 97,000 

0.77 1.55 

EXHIBIT NO 



BOND AREA 

Roosevelt & Lea Counties, New Mexico 

Sec. 32, T-8-S, R-36-E, & Sec. 4, 5, 8, T-9-S, R-36-E 

SUGGESTED SPECIAL RULES & REGULATIONS 

1. A l l Bough "C" w e l l s d r i l l e d w i t h i n one mile o f t h i s 
pool w i l l be regulated by these r u l e s . 

2. Each w e l l s h a l l be located on a standard u n i t 
containing 160 acres, i n the form of a square, which 
i s a quarter section of a governmental s e c t i o n . 

3. The Secretary-Director of the Commission may grant 
an exception t o the acreage requirements f o r 
v a r i a t i o n s i n the l e g a l s u b d i v i s i o n of the 
United States Public Land Surveys. 

4. Each w e l l s h a l l be located w i t h i n 150* of the center 
of a governmental quarter - quarter s e c t i o n . 

5. The Secretary-Director may grant an exception t o the 
requirement of No. 4 due t o topographical conditions 
or the recompletion o f a w e l l p r e v i o u s l y d r i l l e d t o 
another horizon. 

6. A standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t (158 through 182 acres) s h a l l 
be assigned a p r o p o r t i o n a l f a c t o r of 4.77 f o r allowable 
purposes. 

EXHIBIT NO I 
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